



\$~26 to 36

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 959/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35517/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms.Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate for  
R-1 and R-2.

(27)

+ CRL.REV.P. 960/2018& CRL.M.A. 35525/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms.Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

JOGINDER SINGH RANA & ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate for  
R-1 and R-2.

(28)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1014/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47768/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms.Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

ASHISH MISHRA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate for  
R-1 and R-2.

(29)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1015/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47770/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner



Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms. Vedika Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma, Advocates.

versus

ASHISH MISHRA & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate for R-1 and R-2.

(30)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1016/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47772/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms. Vedika Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SOHAN LAL & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanju Kumar, Advocate for R-2. Mr. R.K. Thakur and Mr. Mayank Singh Chauhan, Advocates for R-3.

(31)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1017/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47774/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms. Vedika Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma, Advocates.

versus

SOHAN LAL & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanju Kumar, Advocate for R-2. Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Advocate for R-3.

(32)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1036/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48203/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms. Vedika Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma, Advocates.



versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Respondent no. 1 in person.  
Mr. Bhavishya Mehra, Advocate  
(proxy) for respondent no. 2 and 3.

(33)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1037/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48205/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms.Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

MOHD.ASIM & ORS ..... Respondents

Through:

(34)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1038/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48207/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms.Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

VINOD KUMAR & ORS ..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sunil Dalal, Sr. Advocate with  
Ms.Manisha Saroha, Advocate for R-  
1 & 2.

(35)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1040/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48213/2018 (delay)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms.Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

K K SINGH & ORS ..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate for



R-1 and R-2.

(36)

+ CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48229/2018 (delay)  
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION ..... Petitioner  
Through: Mr. Mridul Jain, SPP with Ms. Vedika  
Rattan and Ms. Ruby Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

SATINDER MALIK & ORS ..... Respondents  
Through: Respondent no. 1 in person.  
Mr. Bhavishya Mehra, Advocate  
(proxy) for respondent no. 2 and 3.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

% **20.02.2023**

**CRL.REV.P. 1036/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48203/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1038/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48207/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1042/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48229/2018**

1. Learned counsels for respondents state that they do not want to file reply to the application seeking condonation of delay.
2. Re-notify on 17.08.2023 for arguments on application for condonation of delay.

**CRL.REV.P. 1016/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47772/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1017/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47774/2018**

3. It is stated by learned counsel for respondents that copy of application has not been received by respondents. Let the same be supplied today itself. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks.
4. Re-notify on 17.08.2023 for arguments on application for condonation of delay.



**CRL.REV.P. 959/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35517/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 960/2018 & CRL.M.A. 35525/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1014/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47768/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1015/2018 & CRL.M.A. 47770/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1037/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48205/2018**  
**CRL.REV.P. 1040/2018 & CRL.M.A. 48213/2018**

5. Re-notify on 17.08.2023 for arguments on application for condonation of delay.
6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**FEBRUARY 20, 2023/kss**

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)