



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 1037/2018**
CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anubha Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI
with Mr. Vishal Sharma.

versus

MOHD.ASIM & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Dheeraj Gupta, Adv. for R-2.
(Through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
09.07.2024

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.05.2024 of the Hon'ble Court for completion of service and completion of pleadings.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner/CBI submits that since she had been assigned with the present matter recently, she needs time to go through the file so as to address appropriate submissions with respect to status of service and pleadings in the matter.

Heard. Allowed.

Renotify on 16.10.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JULY 09, 2024/Ni